## Rec'd PCT/PTO 23 JUN 2004 10/490448

08-17-2004

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) 10/02	U.C. Datast and Tradomedi Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	JO
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ice):	
Jon Erik Borgen, Claus Apneseth, 6.23-04	Name: Inocean AS
John Riis	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: Skur 35, Akershusstranda
Security Agreement Change of Name	N-0150 Oslo, Noray
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
05.10.2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/490,448	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Name:Christian D. Abel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
cust no. 29078	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
0	time!
Onsagers AS	Deposit account number:
Street Address: Pb 6963 St. Olavs Plass	o. Dopour account number.
	501898
0130 Oslo, Norway	
City:State:Zip:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
·	
	11/1/1/ 00 24 2004
Christan D. Abel	96.21.2004 Signature 06.21.2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
i otal number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 015684 FRAME: 0228** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 116168

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

have made an invention entitled:	•
SYSTEM FOR UTILIZATION OF SINUS-SHAPED MOTI	ON PATTERN
for which I/WE executed an application for United Sta	ates Letters Patent concurrently
herewith or on or filed an app	
Patent on 24 March 2004 , 19 (Serial	al No. 16/490, 448 ); and
WHEREAS, INOCEAN AS	
a corporation of NORWAY	,whose post office
address is Skur 35, Akershusstranda, N-0150 Osl	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of	
interest in and to this invention, the application for	or United States Letters Patent on this
invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the	nis application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and	valuable consideration the receipt of
which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as	
transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign	
assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our	
and to this invention and this application, and all	divisions, and continuations thereof,
and all Letters Patent of the United States which mathereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the C	
of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for	this invention to assignee its sug-
cessors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of	
oosses and assigns, in accolumnce with the cerum or	
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree th	at I/We will, without further
consideration, communicate with assignee, its succes	sors and assigns, any facts known to
me/us respecting this invention and testify in any 1	
when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all p	
desirable to perfect the title to this invention in	
assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and r	
oaths and generally do everything possible to aid as	
obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this	
being understood that any expense incident to the ex	ecution of such papers shall be borne
by the assignee, its successors and assigns.	
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the att	corners Tive have empowered in the
Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application	
(Application No. 10/490,448, filed 24 March 2004	) the filing date and
application number of said application when known.	, 522 52223 6414
The second secon	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto aet ou	r hand(s).
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor: Assignor's Jon Erik Borgen	Signature : (Date 10/5/2001
Address	: Citizenship
Tallbergveien 2d, N-1166 Oslo, Norway	. Norwegian
2. Full Name of Second Assignor : Assignor;	Signature : Date 0.05.200
Claus Christian Apneseth : Chay Mark	an Apriatt: 10.03, 200
Address 192 Wilton Street, Glasgow G20 6BW, Great	: Citizenship
3. Full Name of Third Assignor : Assignor	
John Riis : - Ka	X/25 : 10/5/2004
Address	: Citizenship
Klosterveien 12, N-1555 Son, Norway	. Norwegian
4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor : Assignor's	s Signature : Date
Address	: Citizenship

**RECORDED: 06/23/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015684 FRAME: 0229